

County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:	11-00756 Version:	1				
Туре:	Agenda Item	Status:	Passed			
File created:	9/23/2011	In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS			
On agenda:	10/4/2011	Final action:	10/4/2011			
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding a Grant for Public Health, Pandemic and Hospital Emergency Preparedness and Report on Disaster Medical Surge Supplies and Equipment, as follows:					
	a) Authorize the Public Health Department Director to execute Agreement No. EPO 11-42 with California Department of Public Health Emergency Preparedness Office for 2011/2012 CDC Public Health Emergency Preparedness (PHEP), State General Fund (GF) Pandemic Influenza, and HHS Hospital Preparedness Program (HPP) funding in an amount not to exceed \$664,571.00;					
	 b) Receive and file a report on disaster-related medical supplies and equipment received from the California Department of Public Health and distributed to various cache locations throughout Santa Barbara County; and 					
	c) Determine that these activities are exempt from California Environmental Quality Act review per CEQA Guideline Section 15061(b)(3), since it can be seen with certainty that there is no possibility that the activities may have a significant effect on the environment.					
Sponsors:	PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Agreement, 3. Attachment A					
Date	Ver. Action By	Ac	tion	Result		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/4/2011	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass